
Location Go Acc. Turn Instruction Route Assistance

Start Atlantic Health System

475 South Street, Morristown, NJ  07960

Registration 8:00 a.m. / Start 9:00 a.m.

Morristown 0.0 0.0 L Proceed out of parking away from South Street to end

0.1 0.1 L Southgate Parkway (SS) to end

0.4 0.5 L James Street (SS)

1.7 2.2 S Cross Blue Mill Road (SS) to end - becomes Featherbed Lane

Harding 0.6 2.8 L Village Road (SS) to end

1.2 4.0 R Spring Valley Road (SS) - becomes Green Village Road

1.3 5.3 R Hickory Place to end

Chatham 0.3 5.6 R Southern Boulevard (SS)

2.1 7.7 R Fairmount Avenue (TL)

1.8 9.5 R Meyersville Road

RS1:  Twp. of Chatham Municipal 0.3 9.8 R 58 Meyersville Road, Chatham, NJ  07928

0.0 9.8 Open/Close:  8:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

0.0 9.8

0.0 9.8 R Out of Rest Stop to continue on Meyersville Road

Long Hill 2.2 12.0 R New Vernon Road at traffic circle - becomes Long Hill Road - to end (SS)

Harding 4.0 16.0 R Lees Hill Road

0.4 16.4 S Road becomes Blue Mill Road at TL

Morristown 2.5 18.9 S Road becomes Loantaka Way at blinking TL

Madison 1.7 20.6 L Madison Avenue/124

0.2 20.8 R Danforth Road (TL)

RS:  Sunrise Senior Living 0.1 20.9 L 215 Madison Avenue, Madison, NJ  07940

0.0 20.9 Open/Close:  10:00 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

0.0 20.9

0.0 20.9 L Danforth Road  

Florham Park/Morristown 0.5 21.4 L Park Ave (TL) - becomes Cedar Knolls Road

3.7 25.1 R Ridgedale Avenue (TL)

Hanover 0.9 26.0 L Wing Drive - CAUTION

0.4 26.4 L Into Marriott Parking Lot

0.0 26.4  Follow to Finish Line

Finish Hanover Marriott

1401 Route 10 East, Whippany, NJ  07981

Finish Line Celebration:  12:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
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